

ITEM NO.21

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s). 10007/2019

M/A PLAZA MAINTENANCE AND SERVICE LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF SERVICE TAX, CHENNAI

Respondent(s)

(WITH IA No.68626/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.68633/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.68632/2019-EX-PARTE STAY and IA No.68627/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Date :06-05-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Arvind P. Datar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar-I, AOR
Mr. G. Natrajan, Adv.
Mr. Anant Gautam, Adv.
Mr. Debayan Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Kartik Jindal, Adv.
Ms. Shruti Vats, Adv.
Mr. Khushboo Aggarwal, Adv.
Ms. Sakshi Gaur, Adv.
Mr. Anmil Mehta, Adv.
Ms. Stuti Karwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the applications for
condonation of delay and in the appeal returnable in
four weeks.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R. -cum-P.S.

[Indu Kumari Pokhriyal]
Asstt. Registrar