

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SURINDER S. RATHI

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s). 10007/2019

M/A PLAZA MAINTENANCE AND SERVICE LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF SERVICE TAX, CHENNAI

Respondent(s)

(IA No.68626/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.68633/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.68632/2019-EX-PARTE STAY and IA No.68627/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Date : 03-07-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajesh Kumar-i, AOR
Mr. Kartik Jindal, Adv.
Mr. Anant Gautam, Adv.
Mr. Debayan Banerjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service of notice is complete on sole respondent but no one has chosen to enter appearance on his behalf.

Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

SURINDER S. RATHI
Registrar

PM