

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s). 10007/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-08-2017 in ST No. 625/2009 28-08-2017 in ST No. 337/2011 passed by the Customs Excise and Service Tax Appellate Tribunal, South Zonal Bench, Chennai)

M/S PLAZA MAINTENANCE AND SERVICES LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF SERVICE TAX, CHENNAI

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 68626/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 68627/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS

IA No. 68632/2019 - EX-PARTE STAY

IA No. 68633/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 13-02-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G. Natarajan, Adv.
Mr. K. Aarthy, Adv.
Mr. Anant Gautam, Adv.
Mr. Samir Mudgil, Adv.
Ms. Anani Achumi, Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Shivani Sagar, Adv.
Mr. R.p. Daida, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar Gautam, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
Mrs. Nisha Bagchi, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Das, Adv.
Mr. V C Bharathi, Adv.
Mr. Padmesh Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Admit.

(RADHA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
COURT MASTER (NSH)