

ITEM NO.10

REGISTRAR COURT

SECTION XVII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Civil Appeal No(s). 2518-2519/2024

M/S PLAZA MAINTENANCE AND SERVICES LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF SERVICE TAX, CHENNAI

Respondent(s)

(AS PER ROP DATED 18.09.2024, LIST AGAIN ON 29.11.2024)

Date : 29-11-2024 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rajesh Kumar Gautam, AOR
Mr. Anant Gautam, Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Deepanjal Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Kushagra Nilesh Sahay, Adv.
Ms. Likivi K Jakhalu, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Sole Respondent has already filed counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has filed deficit court fee.

Two weeks time, is granted as a last opportunity, is granted
to file Affidavit of valuation.

List again on 14.02.2025.

SUJATA SINGH
Registrar

pm